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PATRICK K. WONG
Corporation Counsel

savwamcawa  RECEIVED

Mayor

EDWARD S. KUSHI
First Deputy
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OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY conunpis
DTEPZQRIMéNT OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL
COUNTY OF MAUI ‘
200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, 3*° FLOOR

- "WAILUKRU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793
EMAIL: CORPCOUN@MAUICOUNTY.GOV
TELEPHONE: (808) 2707740
FACSIMILE: (808) 270-7152

LYDIA A. TODA
Risk Management Officer
Tel. No. (808) 270-7535
Fax No. (808) 270-1761

November 8, 2017

MEMO TO: Donald Guzman, Chair
Parks, Recreation, Energy, and Legal Affairs Committee

FROM: Moana M. Lutey, Esq@(
Deputy Corporation Counsel

SUBJECT: LITIGATION MATTERS - Settlement of Claims and Lawsuits
PRL (1)

SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM: AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM
NO.: 30178022844-0001 OF ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

Pursuant to Section 3.16.020B of the Maui County Code, our department
hereby requests authorization to discuss settlement of the aforementioned claim.
It is anticipated that an executive session may be necessary to discuss questions
and issues pertaining to the powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities
of the County, the Council, and the Committee. There is no immediate deadline
to this matter.

Copies of the claim and proposed resolution are enclosed. We request that
a representative from the Department of Fire and Public Safety be in attendance
during discussion of this matter. If you have any questions, or concerns, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

cc:  Jeffrey A. Murray, Fire Chief

MML:cs
Enclosures



Resolution

No.

AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM NO. 30178022844-0001
OF ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

WHEREAS, Enterprise Rent-A-Car filed Claim No. 30178022844-0001
against the County of Maui on June 8, 2017, for damages to their property
caused by a motor vehicle accident involving an employee of the Department of
Fire and Public Safety that occurred in Hilo, Hawaii, on May 10, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the County of Maui and Enterprise Rent-A-Car, to avoid
incurring expenses and the uncertainty of a judicial determination of the
parties' respective rights and liabilities, have reached a proposed resolution of
this claim by way of a negotiated settlement; and

WHEREAS, having reviewed the facts and circumstances regarding this
matter and being advised of attempts to reach resolution of this claim by way
of a negotiated settlement by the Department of the Corporation Counsel, the
Council wishes to authorize settlement; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

1. That it hereby approves settlement of Enterprise Rent-A-Car’s
Claim No. 30178022844-0001 in the amount of $13,714.20; and

2. That payment is authorized to satisfy settlement of this claim
following the execution of a Release of Property Damage Claim by Enterprise

Rent-A-Car; and



Resolution No.

3.  That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor,

the Director of Finance, the Fire Chief, and the Corporation Counsel.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

Mindlea

MOANA UTEY
]Peputy orgoration Counsel
County of Maui

RISK 2017-0143
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DANNY A. MATEO
County Clerk

- OFFICE OF THE C-_OUNTY CLERK
COUNTY OF MAUI
200 SOUTH HIGH STREET
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793
wiwiv.mauicourity.gov/county/clerk

June 8, 2017

JOSIAH K. NISHITA
Deputy County Clerk

@287 ~0lY

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
Via email: 6395CountyofMavi@sedgwickoms.com

Atth: Unit Code 99

Respectfully transmitted is a copy of a claim against the County of Maui

filed by David Miller, from Enterprise Car Rental, on behalf of Jesse Aloy, which

was received by our office on June 8, 2017.

Attachment
cc. Mayor

v/ Corporation Counsel
Council Chair

flks

Respectfully,

P S

JOSIAH K. NISHITA
Deputy County Clerk
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. JOSIAH K. NISHITA

DANNY A. MATEO- i 1 K :
Deputy County Clerk

County Clerk

OFFKCQ OF THE CQUN"{Y CLERK
COUNTY OF MAUL
200 S0UTH HIGH STREET
WA§LUKU MAQ HAWAIL 96793
Wiy mamconnty gmfwumy?clerk

June 8, 2017

Sedgwick Claims: Managemen’t Sewices Enc ,
‘Via email: 6395Coun ofMaui CC

Attr: Unit Code 99
Respectfully transmitied is a copy of a claim against the County of Maui
filed by David Miller, from Enterprise Car Rental, on behalf of Jesse Aloy, which

was received by our office on June 8, 2017.

Respectfully,

JOSIAH K. NISHITA
Deputy County Clerk .

Attachment

: f,c::: Mayor -
Corporation Counsel
Council Chair
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QFFICE OF THE

COUNTY OF MAUI COUNTY ELERK
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY
1. Claimant: Mr.@ Mrs. {3 Ms [j 3*?'&_& ﬁ"‘ ,;f -
2 Adress: S0 W, Heiggedy . “I ?" 73 z
3. Telephone No:  Business Residence {f‘i€1557” s ?‘1’2
4. Date of Accident: gi‘i { X2 e
5. Location of Accident: -ﬂ:&r"?ﬂo £ 4-{'1:.
6.
7. Describe the sccident in detail. Indicate ail the facts, couses, persons invelved, witnesses, extent of

dnmagc cm., and why you think the Caunty is rcspcnsnhte You may write on the baek i€ nccd‘ed

B _,f_wgmge qmg)’ | ﬁ:-{» '_ €1 e (.
s & AP .:.sv {fan‘{' ? G'f Qur‘ fﬁ&" £
et ice,

B. 1fyou earry insurance upplosble to this clein, please provide the name snd sddress ol the insurance
sompany and your policy nember.

pla
Policy No.
A. Did vou file a cla with your insurance company? AF ‘ ﬁ? _
if yes, amount claimed § Dcdiiclibh. amount $

B.. If aclaim was filed with your inswrance company, what action do they intend to take?

M4

I MEREBY DECLARE THAT THE PORL:GONG STATEMINTS ARE ’FR{}E AND CORRECT.

v (S?émi&xm ai‘ Ctammm}

e O8FSS)

IR
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nterprise

PO BOX 801770
KANSAS CITY MO 64180
UNITED STATES

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Claim Number

Company Reference Number
Your Claim Number

Date of Loss

Batance Due

Renter's name

Billing Invoice

DRIVER'S NAME: JESSE ALOY

Dear Sir/ Madam,

0572312017
: 10809625
: ALOY (STATE), JESSE
05/09/2017
+ $13,751.23
: JESSE ALOY (STATE)
£ 3001630397

Our review indicates that your employes is responsible for the damages to our vehicle.

Enclosed please find documentation to support our slaim. Please review this information and remit

payment in full to the address above. Please include our claim number on your payment. If you
prefer you may also pay the amount due using a debit card, credit card or directly from your bank

account at: hitp//www.claimtopay.com,

If you have reported this claim to your insurance and / or credit card company, please contact our

office with the claim information.

If you have any questions, please contact us af the number below.

Sincerely,

DAMAGE RECOVERY UNIT «
Phone: 8663003239
Email DRU@ehi.com

A

IR



3of10

20f7
INVOICE
Date: 05/23/2017
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK Claim # 10809625
Unit#: 7L4NHG
Billing lavoice #: | 3001630397
Yehicle Information
VIN: 2C4RCIBGSGRI157439
Year: 2016
Make: CHRY
Model: TC
Item Teatal Cost Amount Due
Damage $13,714.20 $13,714.20
Admin Fees $150.60 Waived
Loss of Use: 15 days @ $49.26 perday @ 100% gceccupancy $738.90 Waived
Diminishnent of Value $1371.42 Waived
Taxes $37.43 $37.03

WL N W W W W W SR WOTR WA AW

Total Ameunt Due: § 13,751.23*
*Remit payment in U.S. Dolfars.

ALL PAYMENTS MUST INCLUDE THIS REMITTANCE TO BE CREDITED PROPERLY!

PAYABLE TO:

DAMAGE RECOVERY
PO BOX 801770

KANSAS CITY MO 64180
UNITED STATES

Toll Free #: 8663003239

Chaim# 10809625
Unit# TLANHG
Billing Invoice # 3001630397

Total Amount Due: § 13,751 ,23%
*Remit payment in U.S. Dollars,

Total Amount Remitted: $-

IHHMIER

(A
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SRR :
Estimsic 1D: 30038660605 Claim: DX36R5986 Repair Facility: Pocific isal Services Inc.
[Appraiser
Estimator: Address: PO Box 240623
File ID: 1406 Honolulw, HI 96825
Platform: Mitchell Bhone: 8174709788 -
Date Created: 0571572017 Fox:
Federal Tax. 1D:
State Tax 1D:
BAR:
Unit #: TLANHG Year: 2016 Make: Chrysler Model: Tovn&Country
VIN: 2C4RCIBGSGRISV419 Color: WHITE Lic, State: License: ZDVYS15
Body Style: Engine: Odometer: 25054 Prod. Date:
Point of kapact

Primary: Right Front Comey
Secondary: Unksonwn Point of Impact

Line Op Description Type Part¥ Price Qty Labor  Paint  Labor Amt

00 O Frt Bumper Cover Assy 3B $130.26
o: RR Fri Bamper Cover N 630BBO67AA  S420.00 B

o433  REF Frt Bumper Caver 26K $109.20
004 RR R Frt Upr Bussper Bracket N SI13136AA $7.35 H o8B

085 KRI Frt Bumper Cover 9B

806 ER Frt Bumper Grilic N SEH00624AA  SISRD ¢ oB

20T RR % Fﬂlﬂuxxmcr Fog Lomp N SBI00706AA  $25.50 B

cze
a08 RR fé:z;tlﬁumpcr Fog Lamp N GRIOOMTAA  $2550 1 B
609 RR R Pri Bumper Fog Lamp N 6310D7I5AA 53450 1 oB
Opening Cover
61 RR {. Frt Bompsr Fog Lamp N SR100718AA  $3450 1 0B
ing Cover

81 RR £t Bumper Impact Absarber N 68082094A8  $98.40 1 038 5i2.60
612 RR g&:{ﬁumpcr Reinforcemaent N SUI3I62AA 840300 3 038 512,60
013 RR Fet Ambient Temp Sensor N 514926548 £17.50 1 a8

014 RR Cirille Assembly N 6810069248  £50208 1 a8

#M3 RR R Frt Combinntion Lamp N G8206500AC $25500 1 0.38 $12.60
86 CIA Headlampe 048 $16.80
617 RR R Fri Fog Lamp N S1%202IAB $80.60 1 o8

018  ClA3 Fog Lamps 3.4B $16.80
019 KR L. Frt Fog Lamp N F{82021A8 $80.60 1 [¢::]

020 ER Hood Panc! {Alum) N 4589880AF  $55000 1 1.6B 867.20
021 REF Hood Outside 2R - $10520
022 REF Add For Hood Undemside 1.3R $54.60
023 RR R Fender Paicl N GBOZD128AB  $33400 1 148 $58.80
024 Ri R Foont Combination Lamp ‘ 08

025 REP R Fender Outside 148 £75.60
026 REP R Add To Edge Fender 0.5R £21.00
027 RR R Fénder Liner N SU3094AD  $7750 1 OB

828 RR L Fender Liner N $113095AC £$77.50 i 0.3B $12.60
0% R’ L Mirror Beael 1% 2} $8.40
Q¢ RI 1. Fender Mudguesd G.28 $8.40
631 RR 'ggﬁ?ﬂgdy Clasing Panel N SR0Z3I26AE  $26300 1 428 £176.40
032 RR Add To R&R Mechanical 0.6M $27.00

Componeats  -M

033 RR Frt Body Upper Tio Bar N 68023327AC  $227.000 1 oB

TR

(R



034
035
436
037

038
039*

o0
041

042*

043
044%
045*
m.

047+
gage
049

as0*
(]34
452

as3

055+
o586

057
058
054

o6t
062
063
064

065

T 08k
067

068

070
07k

on
073

974
075
076
677
o780

RR

REF
RR

ALGN

RPR

RR
ARP
iNSp

INSP
NS
RR

INSP
INSP
INSP

RR

2%

EERERERR

5

ZEEERERSE 2 BE B B

2
=

R Frt Body Bracket
Frt Body Front Crossmember
Rad Supt Crossmember

R Frt Body Apron Reinf
dssy.s T

R Apron Reinforcement

SubFrame
-M

FRONT END ALIGNMENT
R Door Opening Pancl
Complctc

RSDour Opening Pancl

Alloy Wheol

KT Fromt Tire

Mount and Bafance

RMFn Suspy Hub & Bearing

R Frt Susp Steering Kanickde
R Prt Susp St

s Sp

R. Ewr Frt Susp Control Ame
Assy M

R Frt Drive Azle Shaft
Assombly <M

Steering Geoar

-M

R Inr Steering Tie Red

M

%401:’ Steeting Tie Rod End
Trans Ol Pon

-

Trans Qils
R Enginc Under Cover

Air Cleaner Assombly
Air Cieaner Resonator
W/Shield Glass

" WiShield Washer Reservoir

WiShicld Washer Purip
R Fit Door Sholl

R Fit Door Outside

R Frt Add Por Jambs &

5

interior :

R Frt Add To REVRER Side
Air Bag Sénsor

L Frt Door Rear Yiew Mirror

R Frt Upr Door Front

Blackout Taps

R Frt Dioor Adhesive
Moulding

R Frt Upr Door Hinge

R Fst Door Assembly

R Fit Upr Hinge

R it Lwr Door Hinge

R Frt Lwr Hinge-

R Side Door Repaie Pancl
R Sidé Door Quiside

R Add Por Jambs
Moulding 0

R Van Side Panel

ZEALZZE TP B oowm o m o wm o om Z om o mowm R Z

= 2 ZX
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6808482844
510017448

4294764AD

1SPETDXEAB

4766910AL

JOIRSS6AA

ORDER FROM
DEALER
4861729AB
4861731AD
GBOETES4AB
$8125514AA
S179153AC
4RF4F6AH

1IG69ISCAL
5109830AC

S182598AA

G30303T4AE

§8030376AC

5020704AD

S1E2600AC

$42.50
$245.00

$247.00

9800

$519.00
316107

$13400

$56.10

$35.00
$78.45

S175.00
$83.85
$571.00
10500
11800
$654.00

$290.00
§63.20

$130.60

56545

854,75

5452.00

11800

—

L N

O.1B
is8

158

1.58

8.38

18

0B
oM

12

1.8M
oM
M
™
oM
1.8M

oM
038
058
.38
260
058
o8
578

&:3M

048
028

V&) 23

03B
0B

.38

83

018

6B

w®

6k

19R

05K
85R

2R
.58

$4.20
$147.00
$42.00
$63.00

$42.00

$151.20
$63.00

$1260
$126.00

$81L00

8100

$12.60

52100
$12.60
$109.20
521,00

$235.40
$79.80
$42.00

$13.50

s1680
5840

5420
$12.66

$21.00
512,60
521.00
$336.00
$92.40
$21.00
$420

55200

A

A
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072 REF R Van Side Panel Qutside 22R $92.40
086 RI R Ven Side Monlding 028 $8.40
081 KR R Lwe Van Side Moulding N GUDSHSESAR  $3D400 1 GSE $21.00
082 REF R Lyvr Quarier Moulding i3 $42.00
083 Ri R Quiarter Gldss 1G $42.00
084* RPR Roof Pasel B 1 258 $105.00
085 REF Roof Panel Oniside 41R §172.20
086 Kl }é Rgoof Luggage Rack Side 048 $16.80

&l
087 RI R Rear Combination Lamp 438 $12.60
088 RI Rear Bumper Cover 1B $42.00
89 Huzardous Waste Disposal $5.00
050% Flex Additive $10.00
091* ADO FRAME/RACK SET UP 25F $112.50
g9z ADO SHEETMETAL PULL LSF $67.50
|3 ADO Clenr Cont 53R $222.60
4% ADO Mask For Ovorspray R

PaintMaterials

Part SubTotal Adj% AdjS Total
Pagts - New $8,318.35 $8,31835
Pasts « Ahermarket {QRP) £25.60 $25.00
$8,343.35
“Type Additional Labor Hours Total
Labor - Body $42.00 502 £2,108.40
{abor - Refinish $42.60 135 §1,41820
Labor - Mechsnicat $45.00 45 $202.50
Labor - Glass $42.00 16 $151.20
Labor - Feome 345.00 4 £180.00
Labors Total $4,053.30

3

Matecials - Hazardous Waste £5.00

Materials - Print $460.00
946500

i

Othier - Additional Cast ‘ ) . 530,00

Other » Sublet $284.07
$20.00

Insurance Py v $13,71420
Totel Claim Before Taxes $13,165.72
Sales Tax $548.48
Total Transaction Amount $13,714.20
' 513,71420
Op Codes
AA Dperation - Appenncs Allowance
SR Cperation - Sublet
RED Qprmation - Related Prior Domage |
ADO Operation « Additional Operations
BEND Oneration - Blend
RRP Oyprerstion - Remove/Replace, Partial
ADC Doeration - Additionsl Costs.
PRPR Operation - Repair, Partial
RR N
Ri

MR

MG
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urD

Operation » Unrclated Prior Damage

RREP

tion - Repair

RIST

Oncration - Repair First, slee Replace

REDC

Operntion - Chip Guard
Operation - Two Tone

Opeeation - Redo ‘

PR

Oneration - Paintless Bent Repair

Rl

Querstion - Remove/lastall

Operation - RefinishRepair

RPR,

BLANK

Overation » Repair )
Operotion - Blank

Opesation - Refinish

4151

Operation ~ Overhaul

Qperation « Adignment

AR

CIAl

DOperation - Additiona Repair

INSP

Osgration - Cheek/Adjust -
————

Part Type Codes

Parts - Existing

Parts - Re-chromed

Pants ~ Aftermarket

Parts - New, partiaf

Purts « New

Pants - Remanufactured

Barts - cled

Gilass

w12 I =l b b

Patts - Re-cored

Labuor Cotles

User Defingd Labor 3

Uscr Defined Lobor 2

Labor - Mechanical

User Defined Labor §

Labar « Elcotrical

Labor - Diagnostic

Labor « Body

Uszer Defined Lubor 4

Labaor - Gilass

Lsbor « Frame

User Defined Labor

Labor - Refinish

wmimioaDicwiomicRidic

AT
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